September 16, 2017  B.03
FB SERIES Full-Brick
Up to 600 Watt DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 Industry standard Full-Brick Package
 Up to 600 Watts of output power
 Regulated Output, Fixed Switching Frequency
 Up to 92 % Efficiency

thermal performance. The main features of these converters include remote On/Off
(positive or negative), remote sense, output voltage adjustment, over voltage, over
current and over temperature protection.
APPLICATIONS:
 Distributed Power Architectures
 Telecommunication
 Data and Wireless communications
 Servers
 Military and industrial applications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 Customizable Input/ Output voltages
 Heatsink, customizable packaging
Contact DATEL for other series of Full Brick footprint, Cost Saving, Lower Power,
different output voltage, etc.
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY % LOAD REGULATION OPTIONS
FB24S12-50 18-36 VDC 12 VDC 50A 88 ±0.5 P, H
FB24S24-25 18-36 VDC 24 VDC 25 A 90 ±0.5 P, H
FB24S28-21.5 18-36 VDC 28 VDC 21.5 A 90 ±0.5 P, H
FB24S32-19 18-36 VDC 32 VDC 19 A 91 ±0.5 P, H
FB24S48-12.5 18-36 VDC 48 VDC 12.5 A 91 ±0.5 P, H
FB48S12-50 36-75VDC 12 VDC 50 A 90 ±0.5 P, H
FB48S24-25 36-75VDC 24 VDC 25 A 92 ±0.5 P, H
FB48S28-21.5 36-75VDC 28 VDC 21.5 A 91 ±0.5 P, H
FB48S32-19 36-75VDC 32 VDC 19 A 92 ±0.5 P, H
FB48S48-12.5 36-75VDC 48 VDC 12.5 A 92 ±0.5 P, H
Block Diagram
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page 1 of 17
September 16, 2017  B.03
FB SERIES Full-Brick

24Vin 18 24 36
Volts
48Vin 36 48 75
Input Under Voltage Lockout
Turn-On Voltage Threshold
24Vin 16 17 18 Volts
48Vin 34 35 36
Turn-Off Voltage Threshold
24Vin 15 16 17 Volts
48Vin 32 33 34
Lockout Hysteresis Voltage
24Vin  1
Volts
48Vin  2
Maximum Input Current
100% Load, Vin= 18V for FB24SXX 24Vin  37.7
A
100% Load, Vin =36V for FB48SXX 48Vin  21.7
No-Load Input Current Vin =Nominal input
FB24S12-50  150
mA
FB24S24-25  150